RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, that:

Section 1. The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County to consider at public hearing on June 13, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., the adoption of a Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code, the title of which is as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO THE BROWARD COUNTY PROCUREMENT CODE, CHAPTER 21 OF THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ("ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"); AMENDING VARIOUS SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 21; MODIFYING CERTAIN PROCEDURAL MATTERS SUCH AS THE CALCULATION OF TIME, DELEGATION TO COUNTY AGENCIES, AND DURATION OF CONTRACTS; MODIFYING VARIOUS PROVISIONS RELATING TO METHODS OF PROCUREMENT AND COMPETITIVE SOLICITATIONS; MODIFYING CAUSES FOR DEBARMENT AND THE DURATION OF SUSPENSION; MODIFYING THE APPEAL PROCESS; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 2. Such notice shall be made pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 3.04 of the Broward County Charter.

22	Section 3.	This Resolution will take effect upon adoption.		
23	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023.	
	RDH/cv			
	Procurement Code Amend 05/23/2023 1016895_v3	lments Reso		
	1016895_v3			'